KANKAKEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

LICENSE APPLICATION AND PERMIT FEE

A. SOLID WASTE ORDINANCE
Garbage Disposal Area LiCense........ccceevveeecrieencieeecieeeiieeeiee e $500.00
Refuse Haulers License per Vehicle .........coccoeiveiienieniiiiiienieeie, $ 50.00

B. FOOD SANITATION ORDINANCE
Food Service License Fee

RISK 3 e $200.00

RISK 2 e e $300.00

RISK T o $350.00

Mobile Food Unit

RISK 3 e $200.00

RISK 2 e $300.00

RISK T oot $350.00
Temporary Food Sales

1 Day Single EVENt ......cc.ccevviviiiiieiiciieieeieeieeieeeeeeee e $25.00

2-14 Days Single EVent...........cccovieiiiiieiiiiieeeieeeeeeeee e $ 40.00

Multiple Events Temporary Food Sales...........ccooveeviiiiiininniennn. $ 40.00 first event
Additional Event Temporary Food Sales...........cccccceevviiiniieennnnne. $ 10.00 each event
Farmers Market - 14 collective days.........ccccveveeeievieviesienieeiecreneen, $ 65.00

Farmers Market - 28 collective days........cccceeeevverciieenieeeieeeieeeee, $120.00

Seasonal Food Concession Stand............cccceeeeveeniienieenieeniesieeieene $ 80.00 per season

Late Fee if Application not turned in

Within 7 days of @Vent .........c.cccvevveeeeiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e $25.00
Plan Review Fee

RISK 3 et $200.00
RISK 2 1ottt $300.00
RISK 1 ettt $350.00
Consultation FEE ......ccuevieriiriiriiiieeceeeeeeceeeee e $25.00
Change of OWnership Fee........ccovvvieieieieiiieieeeceeee e $100.00
Priority Plan Review Fee ........cccovieiiiiieiiiieicceceeeee e, $100.00
(Wanting to open in less than 30 days)

Qualifying Not-for-Profit...........cccceeeiiieniiieieeeeeeeee e No Fee
Public & Parochial School ............cccooviiniiiiniiiie No Fee
SENIOT CIIZEN...c.ueiiiieiiiieiieiie et No Fee
Late Fee after January 15.......c.cccoovviiieieiieieieeeeceee e $50.00
Late Fee after January 30 ........c.ocoooeieiiieieiiieieeeeeceeeeeee e $100.00
Late Fee Also for Seasonal Food Service 15-30 days after Commencement
License Replacement Fee..........ccocvvivvieieiieieieieicicieeeie e $ 5.00
Re-inspection Fee per HOUr .........cccvveeiiiiiiiiiiie e, $25.00

Reinstatement 0f PErmit.......oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $50.00



C. Private Sewage Treatment Ordinance

Permit FEE ...evviieiiiiiiie et $200.00
Variance REQUESE .......c.ocuievieuieiieiiceeeeeieeet et $25.00
Non-Compliance Fee (Work performed without a permit) ............. $400.00
Permit Consultation FEe........c..oovvivviiiiiiiiiiccieceeeeeeee e $25.00
SUDAIVISION FEE.....vviiiniiiiiiie it $300.00
CoNtractor’s LICEISE ......eovviieuieieiieceieeeie ettt ns $150.00
Waste Hauler LICENSE .......ooovvviiuiiiiiiiiieieeeee e $150.00
SeWer EValUAtion .......c.cooviiviieiicieceeeceeeeeeeee e $100.00
Water EValuation..........ccoooviiiiuiiiiiicccieeeeeeeeee e $150.00

D. Well Drilling, Pump Installation, and Water Supply

Permit FEE ....ooviiviiiieiieieieeee e $250.00
SEAING FEC....oiuiiiiiiiiciicieeieee ettt $50.00
Variance ReqUESE .......c.ocuveivieiiiiiciececeec e $25.00
Non-Compliance Fee (Work performed without a permit) ............. $400.00
Permit Consultation Fee.........ccooevireririnieieieeeeeeeee e $25.00

Water Test Kits (Bacteria and Nitrates

a. New Well Inspection Sample (bacteria & nitrate) ....................... $ 50.00
b. New Well Resample (bacteria or nitrate)..........ccceecveeeveerueennennnen. $ 30.00
c. Homeowner Request (bacteria & nitrate).........ccccecveeeeveeeeveennnenn. $ 50.00
d. Sanitary Survey Request (bacteria & nitrate) ...........ccoeeveeeveennnnne $ 50.00
e. Semi Private Water Supply (bacteria & nitrate)..........cccceeuvennee. $ 50.00
f. Non-Community Water Supply (bacteria & nitrate) .................... $ 50.00

E. Lead Inspection

Per Request of Private HOMES .........cccoeievieieieiiicieeeceeeee $175.00



